TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CHG Management, Inc.		05/16/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Validus Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	27024 Towne Center Drive	
City:	Foothill Ranch	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92610	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3642613	AHR PHARMACY SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

8015339800 Phone:

Email: jstringham@wnlaw.com Correspondent Name: John C. Stringham Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple Address Line 2: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15704.54 — 3642613
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Stringham
Signature:	/John C. Stringham 40,831/
Date:	05/27/2010

TRADEMARK 900163247 REEL: 004214 FRAME: 0224

Total Attachments: 2 source=AHR assignment#page1.tif source=AHR assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004214 FRAME: 0225

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS is made as of May 16, by CHG Management, Inc. a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 6440 South Millrock Dr., Suite 175, Salt Lake City, Utah 84121 ("Assignor"), to The Validus Group, Inc., a California corporation with its principal place of business at 27024 Towne Center Dr., Foothill Ranch, California 92610 ("Assignee").

RECITALS

Assignee and Assignor are parties to an Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement dated as of May 16,2010 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to buy from Assignor certain Intellectual Property Assets (as defined in the Agreement), including, without limitation, the Marks (as defined in the Agreement) set forth in Exhibit A to the Agreement.

Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under Assignor's Marks listed on Schedule A annexed hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

ASSIGNMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Assignment of Trademarks and Service Marks not been made.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives. Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment of Trademarks and Service Marks shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Utah without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment of Trademarks and Service Marks as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR

CHG Management, Inc.			
By:	THIN		
Name:	GEAN DAILEY		
Title:	LF0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004214 FRAME: 0226

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

Registered Trademarks and Service Marks

Trademark or Service Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
 AHR Pharmacy Solutions	3,642,613	June 23, 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004214 FRAME: 0227

RECORDED: 05/27/2010